
CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -2a Dvisione - CADETTI "A" (F)

Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 24/05/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  14041 SPORTCULTURE  27.45AVOLIO LAURA

 2  24476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.  26.58GUFFANTI SARA

 3  34041 SPORTCULTURE  25.61CERVONE MATILDE

 4  44041 SPORTCULTURE  24.39BENDOTTI CECILIA

 5  54027 TIME 4.2  24.33ARRICHIELLO SOFIA

 6  61980 PATT. VAZZOLA  23.61AMORT GRETA

 7  71980 PATT. VAZZOLA  22.56CETTOLIN MARTINA

 8  84194 PST TORINO  22.11CAMARDA LUCIA

 9  93053 FRATELLANZA ZINOLESE  21.02FERRANDO IRENE

 10  104113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  20.42SOTTOCORNA VIOLA

 11  114194 PST TORINO  19.87FERRARO MIRIAM

 12  124194 PST TORINO  19.49VARONE GIULIA

 13  134027 TIME 4.2  19.11BETTINESCHI EMMA

 14  144113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINE  19.03RUFFINONI SUSANNA

 15  151980 PATT. VAZZOLA  16.24SEGAT VITTORIA
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Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 24/05/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -2a Dvisione - CADETTI "A" (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 13.56  13.89  0.0  27.454041 SPORTCULTUREAVOLIO LAURA 1
 10.61  15.97  0.0  26.584476 GOLD SKATE ACADEMY S.S.D. A R.L.GUFFANTI SARA 2
 11.50  14.11  0.0  25.614041 SPORTCULTURECERVONE MATILDE 3
 10.58  14.81 -1.0  24.394041 SPORTCULTUREBENDOTTI CECILIA 4
 10.92  13.41  0.0  24.334027 TIME 4.2ARRICHIELLO SOFIA 5
 11.20  13.41 -1.0  23.611980 PATT. VAZZOLAAMORT GRETA 6
 10.31  12.25  0.0  22.561980 PATT. VAZZOLACETTOLIN MARTINA 7
 9.16  12.95  0.0  22.114194 PST TORINOCAMARDA LUCIA 8
 9.55  12.47 -1.0  21.023053 FRATELLANZA ZINOLESEFERRANDO IRENE 9
 9.81  10.61  0.0  20.424113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINESOTTOCORNA VIOLA 10
 7.97  11.90  0.0  19.874194 PST TORINOFERRARO MIRIAM 11
 8.05  11.44  0.0  19.494194 PST TORINOVARONE GIULIA 12
 8.80  11.31 -1.0  19.114027 TIME 4.2BETTINESCHI EMMA 13
 7.83  11.20  0.0  19.034113 ANGELS PATT.ART.INLINERUFFINONI SUSANNA 14
 5.52  10.72  0.0  16.241980 PATT. VAZZOLASEGAT VITTORIA 15

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI

Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO

Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA

19:40:19
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CIRCUITO ARTISTICO INLINE- 6a Tappa -2a Dvisione - CADETTI "A" (F)

Alzano Lombardo (BG) - 24/05/2024

Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AVOLIO LAURA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  1.20 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.48 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  2 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.96S  3 Spin Sit Spin %

-0.30 -2 -2 -2  1.40 1.702S  4 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.20 0 -1 -1  1.60 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.27 -2 -2 -1  1.03 1.301A  6 Jump Axel

-0.40 -1 -1 -1  1.60 2.00ChSt  7 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.961Lz  8 ComboJump Lutz

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

 9 -100ComboSpin

-0.07  1.13 1.20CBD Camel Backward Spin %

-0.03  0.93 0.96S Sit Spin %

-0.03  0.57 0.60U Upright Spin %

 13.56 15.25

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 13.56  13.89  0.00  27.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50  3.75  3.421.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.171.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.081.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.89

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GUFFANTI SARA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 -1  1.40 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.58 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.961Lo Loop

-0.27 -2 -1 -2  1.03 1.301A  3 Jump Axel

 4 -1-1-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level

-0.10  0.86 0.96S Sit Spin %

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 -1  0.00 0.00NChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo No Level

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lz  6 Jump Lutz

 0.00 0 0 0  0.92 0.92S  7 Spin Sit Spin %

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  1.80 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 10.61 11.11

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 10.61  15.97  0.00  26.58

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.581.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  4.00  3.75  3.75  3.831.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.97

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CERVONE MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.80 0.901Lz  1 Jump Lutz

-0.30 -2 -2 -2  1.10 1.401A  2 ComboJump Axel

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.48 0.611T Toeloop

 3 -1-20ComboSpin

-0.10  0.70 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.40 -1 -1 -1  1.60 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

-0.07 0 0 -1  1.23 1.301A  7 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.60U  9 Spin Upright Spin %

 11.50 13.03

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 11.50  14.11  0.00  25.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50  3.25  3.251.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.11

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BENDOTTI CECILIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.23 -1 -2 -1  1.17 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.48 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.57 0.60U  3 Spin Upright Spin %

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.00 2.30St1  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.13 0 -1 0  1.87 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step

 0.00 0 0 0  0.86 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 7 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

 9 000ComboSpin

 0.00  0.80 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

 10.58 11.83

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 10.58  14.81 -1.00  24.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.50  3.75  3.671.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.331.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.81

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARRICHIELLO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.27 -1 -2 -2  1.13 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< Toeloop

-0.07 0 0 -2  0.53 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.89 0.96S  3 Spin Sit Spin %

-0.27 -1 0 -1  1.73 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.13 0 -1 -1  1.17 1.301A  5 Jump Axel

 6 -100ComboSpin

-0.07  0.93 1.00CBD Camel Backward Spin

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -1 -1 -2  1.40 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.79 0.861F  9 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

 10.92 12.43

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 10.92  13.41  0.00  24.33

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.00  3.251.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.00  2.50  3.001.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.081.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.41

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AMORT GRETA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  1.30 1.702T  1 Jump 2 Toeloop

-0.13 -1 -1 0  1.72 1.852S  2 ComboJump 2 Salchow

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.54 0.611T Toeloop

 3 00-1ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level

-0.03  0.93 0.96S Sit Spin %

-0.03  0.47 0.50U Upright Spin

 0.00 0 0 0  1.70 1.702S  4 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.13 0 0 -1  1.87 2.00ChSt  5 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.13 0 -1 -1  1.17 1.301A  6 Jump Axel

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-1 0 -1 1.301A  8 Jump Axel *

 0.00 -2 -1 0  0.00 0.00NLCBD  9 Spin Camel Backward No Level

-2 -1 0 0.50U  10 Spin Upright Spin *

 11.20 12.42

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 11.20  13.41 -1.00  23.61

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.581.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.921.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.75  3.25  2.831.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.41

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CETTOLIN MARTINA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -2 -3  1.10 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.83 0.961Lo Loop

 0.00 0 0 0  0.90 0.901Lo  2 Jump Loop

 3 -1-1-1ComboSpin

-0.10  0.70 0.80S Sit Spin

-0.10  0.40 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.40 -1 -1 -1  1.60 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611S  5 ComboJump Salchow

 0.00 0 0 0  0.61 0.611T Toeloop

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  7 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.96S  8 Spin Sit Spin %

 0.00 0 0 0  0.60 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow

 10.31 11.94

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 10.31  12.25  0.00  22.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  2.75  3.171.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.25  2.581.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  2.50  2.751.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.25

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAMARDA LUCIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602S <<< 1 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.25 0.651A << 2 Jump Axel

 3 -1-10ComboSpin

-0.07  0.89 0.96S Sit Spin %

-0.07  0.43 0.50U Upright Spin

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.93 0.961Lz  4 ComboJump Lutz

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.89 0.961Lo Loop

-0.30 -2 -2 -2  0.40 0.701A << 5 ComboJump Axel

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.54 0.611T Toeloop

-0.53 -2 -1 -1  1.47 2.00ChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.50 -2 -2 -1  1.30 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

 0.00 0 0 0  0.96 0.96S  9 Spin Sit Spin %

 9.16 11.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 9.16  12.95  0.00  22.11

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  3.25  3.001.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.831.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.00  3.171.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.95

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FERRANDO IRENE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 0 0 -1  1.23 1.301A  1 Jump Axel

-0.03 -1 0 0  0.93 0.96S  2 Spin Sit Spin %

-0.30 -2 -1 -3  1.40 1.702S  3 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.40 -2 -1 -1  1.40 1.80StB  4 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.79 1.192T < 5 Jump 2 Toeloop

 0.00 0 0 0  1.40 1.401A  6 ComboJump Axel

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.58 0.611T Toeloop

-0.07 -1 0 -1  0.89 0.961Lz  7 ComboJump Lutz

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.93 0.961Lo Loop

 8 0-3-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level *

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

 0.00 -2 -2 -2  0.00 0.00NChSt  9 Step Sequence Choreo No Level

 9.55 10.88

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 9.55  12.47 -1.00  21.02

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.001.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.50  3.00  2.581.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.081.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.47

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOTTOCORNA VIOLA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1 -1-3-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  1.20 1.401A  2 ComboJump Axel

-0.10 0 -2 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

-0.27 -2 -1 -2  1.43 1.702S  3 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.83 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.83 0.961Lo Loop

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.37 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  1.10 1.301A  6 Jump Axel

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.53 -1 -2 -1  1.47 2.00ChSt  8 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.87 0.901Lz  9 Jump Lutz

 9.81 12.03

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 9.81  10.61  0.00  20.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.581.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.251.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.501.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.61

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

FERRARO MIRIAM

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -2 -3 -2  0.32 0.651A << 1 Jump Axel

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.83 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip

-0.17 -1 -2 -2  0.50 0.671Lo < Loop

-0.27 0 -2 0  1.73 2.00ChSt  3 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.89 0.96S  4 Spin Sit Spin %

-0.37 -3 -3 -2  0.56 0.932S << 5 ComboJump 2 Salchow

-0.07 -1 -1 0  0.54 0.611T Toeloop

-0.30 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602S <<< 6 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 0.00 0 0 0  0.80 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

0 0 0 0.80S  9 Spin Sit Spin *

 7.97 9.88

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 7.97  11.90  0.00  19.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.831.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  3.00  2.671.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  3.25  2.751.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.90

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VARONE GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0  1.12 1.12S  1 Spin Sit Spin %

-0.40 0 -1 -2  1.60 2.00ChSt  2 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.51 0.911A < 3 Jump Axel

 0.00 0 0 0  0.00 0.001T <<< 4 Jump Toeloop

-3 -3 -3 0.401A <<< 5 Jump Axel *

-0.30 -3 -3 -3  0.30 0.602S <<< 6 Jump 2 Salchow

-0.03 0 -1 0  0.83 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.89 0.961Lo Loop

-0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.50 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 9 000ComboSpin

 0.00  0.80 0.80S Sit Spin

 0.00  0.50 0.50U Upright Spin

0 0 0 0.801F  10 Jump Flip *

 8.05 9.55

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 8.05  11.44  0.00  19.49

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.581.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  2.25  2.671.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  2.75  3.00  2.25  2.671.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.44

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BETTINESCHI EMMA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 1 -3-3-3ComboSpin

 0.00  0.00 0.00NLCBD Camel Backward No Level

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.90 1.301A  2 Jump Axel

-0.67 -2 -1 -2  1.33 2.00ChSt  3 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.77 0.801F  4 Jump Flip

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.83 0.961Lz  5 ComboJump Lutz

-0.17 -2 -1 -2  0.79 0.961Lo Loop

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.73 0.80S  7 Spin Sit Spin

-0.03 0 0 -1  0.57 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.79 0.861F  9 ComboJump Flip

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.89 0.961Lo Loop

 8.80 11.04

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 8.80  11.31 -1.00  19.11

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.501.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  2.75  2.00  2.751.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.75  1.75  2.581.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.31

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RUFFINONI SUSANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1  1.20 1.401A  1 ComboJump Axel

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.54 0.611T Toeloop

-0.30 -2 -2 -2  1.40 1.702S  2 Jump 2 Salchow

 3 -2-2-2ComboSpin

 0.00NLSit Sit Spin No Level *

 0.50U Upright Spin *

-0.20 -2 -2 -2  0.43 0.631Lz  4 Jump Lutz !

-0.23 -2 -1 -1  1.07 1.301A  5 Jump Axel

 0.00 -2 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NChSt  6 Step Sequence Choreo No Level

-0.13 -1 -2 -1  0.37 0.50U  7 Spin Upright Spin

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.76 0.861F  8 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.86 0.961Lo Loop

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

 7.83 9.76

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 7.83  11.20  0.00  19.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.671.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.00  2.331.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  2.25  2.751.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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Inline Free Skating Ladies 2°DIV - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SEGAT VITTORIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.401A <<< 1 Jump Axel

-0.13 -1 -1 -2  0.73 0.861F  2 ComboJump Flip

-0.10 0 -1 -2  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

 0.00 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLSit  3 Spin Sit Spin No Level

-0.67 -2 -2 -1  1.33 2.00ChSt  4 Step Sequence Choreo Step

-0.07 0 -1 -1  0.54 0.611S  5 ComboJump Salchow

-0.10 0 -2 -1  0.51 0.611T Toeloop

-0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.20 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence

-2 -2 -2 0.80S  7 Spin Sit Spin *

-0.10 -1 -1 -1  0.70 0.801F  8 Jump Flip

 5.52 7.69

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 5.52  10.72  0.00  16.24

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.831.4

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.25  2.50  2.251.4

Performance/Execution  0.25  0.25  0.25  0.251.4

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.75  2.25  2.331.4

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.72

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

Event Manager LOM SANSONE ANNA MARIA

Specialist LOM ANTONELLINI SIRIO

Data Operator LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

Assistant FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Controller FVG CUCOVAZ KARIN

Referee PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 1 PIE FODDE PIERLUIGI
Judge 2 LOM ZANZOTTERA STEFANO RINO
Judge 3 LOM PANIZZOLO ILARIA
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